

DUPGSU ELECTION-2017

(ACADEMIC YEAR: 2017-2018)

NOTIFICATION

No.: DUPGSU Elect/2017/RO/15 Date: 25/08/2017

This is for the information of all the students of Dibrugarh University that as per the decision of the meeting of Student Representatives of the Departments/ Centre of Studies/Institute with the Returning Officer & Asst. Returning Officers held on 24/08/2017 [as per the Article 2 of DUPGSU Constitution (Amended 2015)], the reservation of different Office bearers of DUPGSU shall be as follows and the DUPGSU Election, 2017 shall be conducted accordingly:

1) President [Reserved for Post Graduate]

2) Vice-President [Open]

3) General Secretary [Reserved for Post Graduate]
4) Assistant General Secretary [Reserved for Under Graduate]

5) Magazine Editor [Reserved for Post Graduate]

6) Music Secretary [Reserved for Post Graduate]7) Cultural Secretary [Reserved for Post Graduate]

8) Debating and Symposium Secretary [Reserved for Post Graduate]

9) Fine Arts and Literary Secretary [Reserved for Under Graduate]

10) General Sports Secretary [Reserved for Post Graduate]

11) Cricket Secretary [Reserved for Post Graduate]

12) Indoor Games Secretary [Reserved for Post Graduate]

13) Football Secretary [Reserved for Post Graduate]

14) Volleyball Secretary [Reserved for Under Graduate]

15) Common Room Secretary (Boys) [Reserved for Boys] [Reserved for Under Graduate]

16) Common Room Secretary (Girls) [Reserved for Girls] [Reserved for Under Graduate]

17) Social Service Secretary [Reserved for Post Graduate]

18) Gymnasium Secretary [Reserved for Post Graduate]

Sd/-Returning Officer DUPGSU Election, 2017

Copy for information to:

- 1) Vice-Chancellor, D.U., for favor of information.
- 2) Dean, Student Affairs, D.U., for favor of information.
- 3) Registrar, D.U., for favor of information.
- 4) Prof. Pallabi Deka Buzarboruah, Asst. Returning Officer
- 5) Dr. Amarjyoti Mahanta, Asst. Returning Officer
- 6) All Head of the Departments/Chairperson of Centre of Studies/ Director of Institute with a request to display the Notification in the Notice Board of the Dept./Centre of Studies/Institute.
- 7) President/General Secretary, DUPGSU, for information.
- 8) Office File.